Company Number: 2799919

W G HEATH (ELECTRICAL SERVICES) LIMITED
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2002

il

XAXEMT INZw
AQ7 0828
COMPANIES HOygE 2170203




w G HEATH (ELECTRICAL SERVICES) LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 30 JUNE 2002

Fixed Assets
Tangible fixed assets

Current Assets

Stock and work in progress
Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year
Net Current Assets

Total Assets Less Current Liabilities

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After More Than One
Year

Provisions for Liabilities and Charges
Deferred taxation

Capital and Reserves
Share capital
Profit and loss account

Shareholders' Funds

Notes

11,287
95,877
205

107,369
87,871

2002

28,167

19,498

47,665

500

47,165

1,000

46,165

47,165

22,288
149,622
142

172,052

154,111

17,940

44,395

4,055

700

39,040

1,000

38,041

39,041

The directors are of the opinion that the company is entitied to exemption from audit conferred by subsection 1 of Section 249A of

the Companies Act 1985 for the year ended 30 June 2002,

The directors confirm that no member or members have tequested an audit pursuant to subsection 2 of Section 249B of the

Companies Act 1985.

The directors confirm that they are responsible for:

ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the Companies Act 1985, and
preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of the affairs of the company as at the end of the financial
year and of its results for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of Section 226 of the Companies Act
1985, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of this Act relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the

company.

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VII of the Companies Act 1985

relating to small companies.

These accounts were approved by the board on 6 December 2002 and signed on its behalf.

{

Director

The notes on pages 2 to 3 form part of these accounts.

Page: 1




W G HEATH (ELECTRICAL SERVICES) LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2002

1

Accounting Policies
Basis of Accounting
The Accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention.

The company has taken advantage of the exemptions in Financial Reporting Standard No. 1 from the requirement to
produce a cash flow statement on the grounds that it is a small company.

Turnover

Turnover is the total amount receivable by the company for goods supplied and services provided, excluding VAT and
trade discounts.

Depreciation

Depreciation is calcuiated to write down the cost or valuation less estimated residual value of ali tangible fixed assets over
their expected useful lives. The rates applicable are:

Plant and machinery 20% reducing balance
Motor vehicles 25% reducing balance

Stocks

Stocks are stated at the lower of cost and net realisable value.

Deferred Taxation

Deferred tax is provided for under the liability method using the tax rates estimated to arise when the timing differences
reverse and is accounted for to the extent that it is probable that a liability or asset will erystallise. Unprovided deferred
tax is disclosed as a contingent liability,

Contribution to Pension Funds

The company operates a defined contribution pension scheme. Contributions are charged to the profit and loss account as
they become payable in accordance with the rules of the scheme.

Page: 2




W G HEATH (ELECTRICAL SERVICES) LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2002

2

Fixed Assets

Cost

At 1 July 2001
Additions
Disposals

At 30 June 2002

Depreciation and Amortisation
At 1 July 2001

Charge for the year

On disposals

At 30 June 2002

Net Book Value
At 30 June 2002

At 30 June 2001

Share Capital

Authorised
Ordinary shares of £1 each

Allotted

Allotted, called up and fully paid ordinary shares of £1 each

Transactions with Directors

2002

1,000

Tangible
Fixed
Assets

£

69,631
16,899

{15,844)

70,686

43,176
9,262
(9.919)

42,519

28,167

26,455

2001

1,000

1,000

1,000

During the year the company rented office and storage premises from M T and Mrs H R Axe, at a commercially agreed

rent which amounted to £7,200.

Page: 3




