W G HEATH (ELECTRICAL SERVICES) LIMITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2002

W G HEATH (ELECTRICAL SERVICES) LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 30 JUNE 2002

	Notes	4	2002	C	2001
Fixed Assets	2	£	£	£	£
Tangible fixed assets	2		28,167		26,455
Current Assets					
Stock and work in progress		11,287		22,288	
Debtors		95,877		149,622	
Cash at bank and in hand	_	205	~	142	
		107,369		172,052	
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year		87,871	_	154,111	
Net Current Assets		_	19,498	_	17,940
Total Assets Less Current Liabilities			47,665		44,395
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After More Than One					
Year			_		4,655
Provisions for Liabilities and Charges					
Deferred taxation		-	500		700
			47,165		39,040
Capital and Reserves				-	
Share capital	4		1,000		1,000
Profit and loss account			46,165	·	38,041
Shareholders' Funds		s	47,165	_	39,041

The directors are of the opinion that the company is entitled to exemption from audit conferred by subsection 1 of Section 249A of the Companies Act 1985 for the year ended 30 June 2002.

The directors confirm that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to subsection 2 of Section 249B of the Companies Act 1985.

The directors confirm that they are responsible for:

ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the Companies Act 1985, and preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of the affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its results for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of Section 226 of the Companies Act 1985, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of this Act relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company.

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VII of the Companies Act 1985 relating to small companies.

These accounts were approved by the board on 6 December 2002 and signed on its behalf.

Director

W G HEATH (ELECTRICAL SERVICES) LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2002

1 Accounting Policies

Basis of Accounting

The Accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention.

The company has taken advantage of the exemptions in Financial Reporting Standard No. 1 from the requirement to produce a cash flow statement on the grounds that it is a small company.

Turnover

Turnover is the total amount receivable by the company for goods supplied and services provided, excluding VAT and trade discounts.

Depreciation

Depreciation is calculated to write down the cost or valuation less estimated residual value of all tangible fixed assets over their expected useful lives. The rates applicable are:

Plant and machinery Motor vehicles 20% reducing balance 25% reducing balance

Stocks

Stocks are stated at the lower of cost and net realisable value.

Deferred Taxation

Deferred tax is provided for under the liability method using the tax rates estimated to arise when the timing differences reverse and is accounted for to the extent that it is probable that a liability or asset will crystallise. Unprovided deferred tax is disclosed as a contingent liability.

Contribution to Pension Funds

The company operates a defined contribution pension scheme. Contributions are charged to the profit and loss account as they become payable in accordance with the rules of the scheme.

W G HEATH (ELECTRICAL SERVICES) LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2002

2 Fixed Assets

4 · 4 · 4

			Tangible Fixed Assets
		_	£
	Cost		
	At 1 July 2001		69,631
	Additions		16,899
	Disposals		(15,844)
	At 30 June 2002		70,686
	Depreciation and Amortisation	==	
	At 1 July 2001		43,176
	Charge for the year		9,262
	On disposals		(9,919)
	At 30 June 2002	_	42,519
	Net Book Value	=	
	At 30 June 2002	_	28,167
	At 30 June 2001	-	26,455
4	Share Capital	2002	2001
		£	£
	Authorised		
	Ordinary shares of £1 each	1,000	1,000
	Allotted	7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 -	
	Allotted, called up and fully paid ordinary shares of £1 each	1,000	1,000
	Thiotion, outlood up and taily paid ordinary ordered or all outline	1,000	1,000

5 Transactions with Directors

During the year the company rented office and storage premises from M T and Mrs H R Axe, at a commercially agreed rent which amounted to £7,200.